F	ORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	09-21-2001	R SHE	ET		U.S. Department of	Commence
To the	Honorable Commiss		$\lambda \cdot \gamma$	14	υl	Attorney Docket No.	ork Office . 03806 0511
Please	record the attached ony	101851617 girrai documents or copy thereof.			ATTN. BO	Attorney Customer I	Number: 22,852
1.	realine of conveying part	ies:	2.	Na		ddress of receiving pa	
	Stefanie LEUE     Stéphanie GARÇON		Name				arty:
	3) Andrew-Elliot GREEN 4) Yves GÉNISSON 5) Patrick LÉON		Maille		20 avenu	PHARMA S.A. e Raymond Aron Antony-France	951505
Addition	nal name of conveying part	ty attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	intern	al Addr	ess:		66
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street	Addre	86.		
$\boxtimes$	Assignment	Merger	City:				
	Security  Agreement	Change of Name	State:	<del></del>			
	Other:		Oldio.			Zip Code:	
Execution Date: 1) July 9, 2001, 2)-3) July 5, 2001, 4) July 7, 2001, and 5) July 13, 2001			Additio	nal nar	ne & Addı	ress attached?	
4.	and 0) July 12,	, 2001		☐ Y	es	⊠ No	
;	application: 1) July 9, 200	ent number: If this document is being 11, 2)-3) July 5, 2001, 4) July 7, 2001,	filed toget	her wit	h a new a	pplication, the executi	on date of the
А. г	Patent Application Numbe	r: Additional numbers attached?	B.	Pater	nt Number	099515	705
<del></del>		- and		·	⊠ No		
5. N	lame and address of party oncerning document shou	to whom correspondence lld be mailed:	6.	Total involvi 1	number of ed:	f applications and regi	strations
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total f	ee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40	
15 <b>1958</b>	10000072 0945/308				nclosed (F ccount)	Please charge deficier	ncy to deposit
nternal Ac	40.00 3	NDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		Д	uthorized	to be charged to depo	osit account
	& DUNNER, L.L	.P.					
Street Add  City:	Washington, D.C.	·vv .	-				
		00005 2245		D	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A N	
State: 	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Depos	Accoun	t No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
	tatement and signature.						
o the bes locument.	<u> </u>	lief, the foregoing information is true	and correc	t and a	iny attach	ed copy is a true copy	of the original
		(////	2			SEP 1 4 200	)1
r	most E. Charman	That I	Sturo.			Data	
E	rnest F. Chapman	Signa				Date	
	Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments	s and d	ocuments	: 3	

PATENT REEL: 012170 FRAME: 0418

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [he	ereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made	an invention entitled:						
PREPARATIO	ON OF CAMPTOTHECIN AND ITS DERIVATIVE	<u>ES</u>						
	(Title of Invention)							
for which WE executed an application for United Sta Patent on, 19 (See	ates Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed rial No); and	an application for United States Letters						
WHEREAS,	Aventis Pharma S.A. (Full Name of Assignee)							
a corporation of	France (Country of Incorporation)							
whose post office address is 20 avenue Raymond	Aron - F-92160 Antony - France							
(hereinafterreferred to as Assignee), is desirous of s States Letters Patent on this invention and the Let	securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to tters Patent to be issued upon this application;	this invention, the application for United						
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms.	d set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, a interest in and to this invention and this applica which may be granted thereon, and all reissues harks of the United States to issue all Letters P	nd set over unto the Assignee, its lawful tion, andall divisions, and continuations s thereof;and WE hereby authorize and						
AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invertigation execute and deliver all papers that may be necess assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reassignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and that any expense incident to the execution of such	ntion and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all la ary or desirable to perfect the title to this inventi eissue applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protectionfor this invention	awful papers when called upon to do so, on in said Assignee, its successors and generally do everything possible to aid in the United States, it being understood						
AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the atto to insert here in parentheses (Application No. application when known.	rneys we have empowered in the Declaration ar , filed) the fil	nd Power of Attorney in this application, ing date and application number of said						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto s	et our hands.							
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE						
Stefanie LEUE	StefanieLehe	July 9, 2001						
ADDRESS	ů	CITIZENSHIP German						
11 allée des Bourgognes - 60500 Chantilly - France	Lagrana Dia Gianti Inc	DATE						
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY     Stéphanie GARÇON	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Slephanie Gary.	July 5, 2001.						
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP French						
5 rue Eugène Delacroix - 38000 Grenoble - France								
FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY     Andrew-Elliot GREENE	Assignor's signature Anchew Elliot Treene	9uly 5, 2001						
ADDRESS 29440 Usin	,	CITIZENSHIP American						
281 chemin des Agneaux - Saint Martin D'Uriage - 38410 Uria	19e - Hance							

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Yves GÉNISSON	assignor's signature Ces Geminon	Jaly 7, 2001
ADDRESS 5 rue de l'Estérel - 31400 Toulouse - France		CITIZENSHIP French
5. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIFTH ASSIGNOR Patrick LÉON	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE LOOM	July 12, Loud
ADDRESS		CITIZENSKIIPFrench

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD March 99